
2 APRIL THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 391-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Port Tariff Goods 

H.O. 

WN 
H.O. 

WN 

H.0. 

AK 
CH 
H.O. 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 
DN 
WN 

H.O. 

CH 

WN 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 
H.O. 

Item No. 

84.47.009 Spare parts, peculiar for use with Omga model King 300 
and Mee 300 mitre saws (excluding parts of general use) 

84.59.059 Buehler handimet grinders . . . . . . . . 
84. 63. 029 Borg-Warner agricultural gear boxes of the following 

series only: 10-30, 10-31, 10-50, 10-51, 10-54, 10-55, 
14---08, 14-09, WA 57, WA 67, WA 69, WA 83 and WA 
98, when declared that the goods shall only be used in 
making agricultural machinery 

85.01 Electric motors exceeding 75 watts, but not exceeding 150 
kW 

85.03.001 Mazda battery, 8.7 volt air depolarising, viz: .. 
AD6540 . . . . . . 
AD6535 . . . . . . 

85.11.009 Flash butt welding machines: BAS 20/25 . . . . 
85 .12. 009 Ramco CM 26.529 reset thermostat . . . . . . 
85 .18. 000 Electrical capacitors ( other than power factor correction 

capacitors) 
85. 19. 009 Circuit breakers, parts and accessories thereof, for pressures 

exceeding 100 amps 
85.19.009 Component parts for K and N rotary switchgear, not 

exceeding 35 amps 
85 .19. 009 Component parts of K and N rotary switchgear, exceeding 

lOOamps 
85.19.009 Kand N Contactors and parts thereof . . . . 
85 .19. 009 Series M539 electronic reactive power control units .. 
85 .19. 009 Terasaki moulded case circuit breakers with rupturing 

capacity over 10,000 amps at 480V 
85.20.011 Neon lamp and resistor, when declared by a manufacturer 

for use by him, only in making electric frypan temper
ature controllers 

85. 22. 019 Baur PGK series high voltage test generators, complete 
with accessories 

85. 28. 000 Ferranti-Packard display digits, peculiar for use in calcopac 
computing heads for petrol pumps 

Chapter Brakes, air pressure, and identifiable parts thereof, com-
87 monly used on motor vehicles 

. Chapter 
87 

87.03.009 

87.06.041 
87.06.059 

NOTE-Identifiable parts of air pressure brakes 
classified in other items of the Tariff, excluding hose 
fittings, hoses with fittings attached and parts of general 
use, will be admitted under the above concession but 
must be entered under their substantive item 

Seals and retainers, oils and grease, designed solely or 
principally for use with motor vehicles 

Crane carriers, parts, when declared: . . . . . . 
(i) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 

or repairing such carriers; or 
(ii) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manu

facturer for use by him, only in making or 
repairing crane carriers 

Cups, sealing, designed to retain hydraulic brake fluid .. 
Door control engines and assemblies, when declared: .. 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
coach bodies; or 

(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manu
facturer for use by him, only in making coach 
bodies 

AK 90. 25. 009 Instruments and apparatus for physical or chemical 
Whole Item analysis (such as polarimeters, refractometers, spec

trometers, gas analysis apparatus); instruments and 
apparatus for measuring or checking viscosity, poro
sity, expansion, surface tension or the like (such as 

Normal 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Pref. 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

999 

Effective 
Part 
II List 

Ref. No. From To* 

10 

10 
10 

15 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

15 

10 

10 

15 

99 

15 

99 
99 

99 

397 

397 
397 

397 

397 
397 
397 
397 
397 

397 

397 

397 

397 
397 
397 

397 

397 

397 

397 

397 

397 

397 
397 

1/9/79 

1/12/79 
1/10/79 

1/7/78 

1/10/79 
1/10/79 
1/2/80 

1/10/79 
1/11/79 

1/7/78 

1/1/80 

1/1/80 

1/1/80 
1/7/79 
1/7/78 

1/10/79 

1/12/79 

1/10/79 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/9/79 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 

30/9/84 

30/6/86 
30/9/81 

30/9/82 

30/9/82 
30/9/82 
31/3/84 
30/9/82 
30/9/82 

30/9/82 

30/6/87 

30/6/87 

30/6/87 
30/9/86 
30/9/82 

30/6/84 

31/3/84 

30/9/86 

30/6/82 

30/6/82 

31/12/81 

30/9/82 
30/9/86 


