## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 397—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	To*
н.о.	84.47.009	Spare parts, peculiar for use with Omga model King 300	Free	Free	10	397	1/9/79	30/9/84
NY/NT	04 50 050	and Mec 300 mitre saws (excluding parts of general use)	Enno	Euro	10	207	1 /10 /70	20/6/96
WN H.O.	84.59.059 84.63.029	Buehler handimet grinders  Borg-Warner agricultural gear boxes of the following series only: 10-30, 10-31, 10-50, 10-51, 10-54, 10-55, 14-08, 14-09, WA 57, WA 67, WA 69, WA 83 and WA 98, when declared that the goods shall only be used in making agricultural machinery	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	397 397	1/12/79 1/10/79	30/6/86 30/9/81
WN	85.01	Electric motors exceeding 75 watts, but not exceeding 150 kW	Free	Free	15	397	1/7/78	30/9/82
H.O.	85.03.001	Mazda battery, 8.7 volt air depolarising, viz:	Free		••	397 397	1/10/79 1/10/79	30/9/82 30/9/82
AK	85.11.009	Flash butt welding machines: BAS 20/25	Free	Free	10	397	1/2/80	31/3/84
CH H.O.	85.12.009 85.18.000	Ramco CM 26.529 reset thermostat Electrical capacitors (other than power factor correction	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	397 397	1/10/79 1/11/79	30/9/82 30/9/82
WN	85.19.009	capacitors)  Circuit breakers, parts and accessories thereof, for pressures	Free	Free	10	397	1/11/79	30/9/82
		exceeding 100 amps						
WN	85.19.009	Component parts for K and N rotary switchgear, not exceeding 35 amps	Free	Free	10	397	1/1/80	30/6/87
WN	85.19.009	Component parts of K and N rotary switchgear, exceeding 100 amps	Free	Free	10	397	1/1/80	30/6/87
WN DN	85.19.009 85.19.009	K and N Contactors and parts thereof Series M539 electronic reactive power control units	Free Free	Free Free	10	397 397	1/1/80	30/6/87
WN	85.19.009	Terasaki moulded case circuit breakers with rupturing capacity over 10,000 amps at 480V	Free	Free	10	397	1/7/79 1/7/78	30/9/86 30/9/82
H.O.	85.20.011	Neon lamp and resistor, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making electric frypan temperature controllers	Free	Free	15	397	1/10/79	30/6/84
CH	85.22.019	Baur PGK series high voltage test generators, complete with accessories	Free	Free	10	397	1/12/79	31/3/84
WN	85.28.000	Ferranti-Packard display digits, peculiar for use in calcopac computing heads for petrol pumps	Free	Free	10	397	1/10/79	30/9/86
WN	Chapter 87	Brakes, air pressure, and identifiable parts thereof, commonly used on motor vehicles  NOTE—Identifiable parts of air pressure brakes classified in other items of the Tariff, excluding hose fittings, hoses with fittings attached and parts of general use, will be admitted under the above concession but must be entered under their substantive item	Free	Free	15	397	1/7/78	30/6/82
WN	Chapter 87	Seals and retainers, oils and grease, designed solely or principally for use with motor vehicles	Free	Free	99	397	1/7/78	30/6/82
н.о.	87.03.009	Crane carriers, parts, when declared:	Free	Free	15	397	1/9/79	31/12/81
WN H.O.	87.06.041 87.06.059	Cups, sealing, designed to retain hydraulic brake fluid  Door control engines and assemblies, when declared:  (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making coach bodies; or  (2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making coach bodies	Free Free	Free Free	99	397 397	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/9/82 30/9/86
AK	90.25.009 Whole Item	Instruments and apparatus for physical or chemical analysis (such as polarimeters, refractometers, spectrometers, gas analysis apparatus); instruments and apparatus for measuring or checking viscosity, porosity, expansion, surface tension or the like (such as	Free	Free	99			